Commissioner Rick Sowers moved to approve the Agreement with KDOT (Kansas 

Department of Transportation) for the overlay of US 56/283 Intersection and Trail Street. 
Commissioner Chuck Taylor seconded the motion. The motion carried 4 – 0. 

5. Commissioner Rick Sowers moved to approve to purchase one thousand six hundred 
(1,600) Neptune water meters from Municipal Supply in the amount of $581,137.51. 
Commissioner Daniel Pogue seconded the motion. The motion carried 4 - 0. 

OTHER BUSINESS 

STAFF REPORTS 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

At 7:47 pm. Commissioner Daniel Pogue moved that the City Commissioner recess into

[...]

to adjust its schedule and any or all of those dates at its sole discretion, for any reason, including, 
but not limited to, delays caused by Client or delays caused by third parties.

COMPENSATION

Client shall pay to Olsson for the performance of the Scope of Services a lump sum of TWENTY-
EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED dollars ($28,500.00). Olsson’s reimbursable expenses for 
this project are included in the lump sum. Olsson shall submit invoices on a monthly basis, and 
payment is due within 30 calendar days of invoice date. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

We have discussed with you the risks, rewards and benefits of the Project, the Scope of Services,

[...]

o Oil canning is a natural characteristic of cold-rolled flat metal and is not a reason to reject a roof. 
o If a bond is required, please add 1.25% to the price listed below. 

Labor, materials, insurance, and clean up associated to this proposal...… $ 174,000.00 (One hundred and 
seventy- four thousand dollars). 

Add Alternate 24-gauge panels and trim: $11,500.00 (Eleven thousand and five hundred dollars) 

Exclusions: Items not specifically included are excluded. 
Any Plumbing, Mechanical, or Electrical work. 

Diamond Roofing excludes from our proposal, code and insurance certifications.  Where a performance 
standard is enumerated and established in a specification that is included in our proposal, we will endeavor to